BEFORE THE SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )

OF BLACK HILLS POWER, INC., FOR ) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS )

ELECTRIC RATES ) Docket No. EL 14-026

I hereby certify that on the 3rd day of September, 2014, Black Hills Power, Inc.’s Notice
of Intent to Implement Interim Rates in the above-referenced matter was e-filed with the South
Dakota Public Utilities Commission. Copies were also e-mailed to the parties on the attached

service list.

vt K Koeng
Amydt. Koenig d
Black Hills Corporation
625 Ninth Street
Rapid City, SD 57701
(605) 721-1166




SERVICE LIST

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen

Executive Director

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Karen E. Cremer

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre,

SD 57501

karen.cremer@state.sd.us

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us

Mr. Patrick Steffensen

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us

Mr. Eric Paulson

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
eric.paulson@state.sd.us

Andrew P. Moratzka
Chad T. Marriott

Stoel Rives LLP

33 South Sixth Street
Suite 4200

Minneapolis, MN 55402
apmoratzka@stoel.com
ctmarriott@stoel.com




Charles P. Schroyer

Mark Moreno

Schmidt, Schroyer, Moreno, Lee & Bachand, P.C.
124 South Euclid, Suite 201

P.O.Box 1174

Pierre, SD 57501

cps57501 @aol.com

mmoreno(@pirlaw.com

Caitlin F. Collier

Collier Law Office

PO Box 435

Vermillion, SD 57069
collierlawofficef@gmail.com




